SVC550
FEATURES
1/6
R
Low profile package
Ideal for automated placement
5000 Watt peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000μs waveform
For surface mounted applicatons to optimize board space

@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Breakdown
Voltage
Min.@IT
Breakdown
Voltage
Max.@IT
VRWM(V) VBR(V) VBR(V) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)IT(mA)Uni-Polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi
SVC550U30 SVC550B30 5PFK 5BFK 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 103.0 5.0
SVC550U33 SVC550B33 5PFM 5BFM 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 93.9 5.0
SVC550U36 SVC550B36 5BFP 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 86.1 5.0
SVC550U40 SVC550B40 5BFR 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 77.6 5.0
SVC550U43 SVC550B43 5BFT 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 72.1 5.0
SVC550U45 SVC550B45 5PFV 5BFV 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 68.8 5.0
SVC550U48 SVC550B48 5PFX 5BFX 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 64.7 5.0
SVC550U51 SVC550B51 5PFZ 5BFZ 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 60.7 5.0
SVC550U54 SVC550B54 5PGE 5BGE 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 57.5 5.0
SVC550U58 SVC550B58 5PGG 5BGG 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 53.5 5.0
5PFP
5PFR
5PFT
30.0
SVC550U60 SVC550B60   5PGK 5BGK 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 51.7 5.0
SVC550U64 SVC550B64 5PGM 5BGM 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 48.6 5.0
SVC550U70 SVC550B70 5PGP 5BGP 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 44.3 5.0
SVC550U75 SVC550B75 5PGR 5BGR 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 41.4 5.0
SVC550U78 SVC550B78 5PGT 5BGT 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 39.7 5.0
SVC550U85 SVC550B85 5PGV 5BGV 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 36.5 5.0
SVC550U90 SVC550B90 5PGX 5BGX 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 34.3 5.0
SVC550U100 SVC550B100 5PGZ 5BGZ 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 30.9 5.0
SVC550U110 SVC550B110 5PHE 5BHE 110.0 122.00 135.00 1 177.0 28.3 5.0
Product Datasheet Http://semiware.comBuild Your Design As You WillRev. A2.0
6/6
R SVC550
Transient Voltage Suppressors